The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which 
corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. 

ARTICLE IV 

1. The total of shares of all classes of stock which the Corporation shall have 
authority to issue is six billion one hundred million (6,100,000,000), of which one hundred 
million (100,000,000) shares shall be Preferred Stock of the par value of one dollar ($1.00) 
per share, and six billion (6,000,000,000) shares shall be Common Stock of the par value of 
seventy-five cents ($0.75) per share.